
Street: 3555 Timmons Lane, Suite 120, Houston, TX 77027 Mail: P.O. Box 22777, Houston, Texas 77227-2777
Phone: (713) 627-3200 Fax: (713) 993-2414 Web: h-gac.com Social: @HouGalvAreaCog

Fort Bend County
KP George, County Judge           H-GAC-002-2025
301 Jackson            February 4, 2025
Richmond, TX  77469                                               ID: 13829

Subject: Contract Extension Notice- Period of Performance Extension through April 30, 2025

Reference: Contract #TDOT.19.1114-04 between H-GAC & Fort Bend County

Dear Judge George,

This letter provides written timely notification that the Houston-Galveston Area Council (H-GAC) intends to extend
the above referenced Contract with Fort Bend County for an additional two (2) months from March 1, 2025
through April 30, 2025. All previously agreed upon General & Special Contract Provisions, executed March 4, 
2024, will remain in place, unless explicitly stated otherwise and agreed upon in writing. Should the provisions in 
this letter be acceptable to Fort Bend County, please sign and date in the field below, and return a copy to 
H-GAC.

Please do not hesitate to reach out to Contract Administrator, at ContractsAdmin@h-gac.com, should you have 
any contract related questions or concerns. The Houston-Galveston Area Council appreciates our continued 
partnership with Fort Bend County.

Sincerely, 

Chuck Wemple
Executive Director 
Houston-Galveston Area Council

HOUSTON-GALVESTON AREA COUNCIL

Fort Bend County

____________________________
(Signature)                                          (Date)

____________________________
(Printed Name)

____________________________
(Title)

29H

02/28/2025 Original (e) received from Dalia Sister, Public Transportation




